STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Decedent.

AFFIDAVIT OF PROPOSED ADMITTEE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Jordan W. Siev, am currently admitted to practice and in good standing in the trial and appellate courts of New York, but not admitted to the bar of this court. My New York Bar Registration Number is 2262160 and I was admitted to practice in 1989.

I understand that if this Court grants me admission *pro hac vice*, Rule 5 of the Minnesota General Rules of Practice requires the Minnesota lawyer bringing this Motion to (1) sign all pleadings in this case, (2) be present in person or by telephone at the proceeding at which this Motion is heard, and (3) be present in person or by telephone at all subsequent proceedings in this case unless the Court, in its discretion, conducts the proceedings without the presence of Minnesota counsel.

I also understand that Rule 5 of the Minnesota General Rules of Practice specifies that by appearing pursuant to that rule, I am subject to the disciplinary rules and regulations governing Minnesota lawyers and that by applying to appear or appearing in any action I am subject to the jurisdiction of the Minnesota courts.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true

and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Dated: November 29, 2016

Jordan W. Siev

New York Bar Registration No. 2262160

REED SMITH LLP

599 Lexington Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, New York 10022

212-521-5400

212-521-5450 fax

jsiev@reedsmith.com